
R-18-119 Award Cedar Street  

 

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS  
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 

 

  RESOLUTION 18-119 
 

 
RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR THE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO CEDAR STREET PROJECT 
 

 WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-089, the Borough authorized CME 
Associates to solicit bids for drainage repairs to the intersection of Cedar Street and Fifth 
Street; 
 
 WHEREAS, five (5) proposals were received for the aforesaid Cedar Street 
Drainage Repairs Project and reviewed by the Borough Engineer and Borough Attorney; 
and 
 
 WHEREAS, the following five (5) bids were received: 
 

 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 WHEREAS, DSC Construction appears to be the lowest responsible bidder for the 
aforesaid Proposal; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, CME Associates, has made the 
recommendation that DSC Construction be awarded the project subject to the availability 
of funds by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands; and 
 
 WHEREAS, a certification of funds is hereby provided by the Chief Financial 
Officer of the Borough of Highlands. 
 
 I hereby certify funds are available as follows: 
 
 
 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of 
Highlands that the Contract for the Cedar Street Drainage Repair Project is hereby 
awarded to DSC Construction, in the amount of $127,916.00. 

 
Contractor 

 

Base Bid 

 

 

1)   DSC Construction $127,916.00 

2)   James R. lentile Inc. $141,649.00 

3)   S. Batata Construction $157,925.00 

4)   Diamond Construction $179,920.75 

5)   Fiore Paving Co. Inc. $248,515.00 



R-18-119 Award Cedar Street  

 
MOTION to Approve R-18-119 

 

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the 
Borough of Highlands, in the County of 
Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby 
certify this to be a true copy of the action of 
the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, 
held May 16th 2018. WITNESS my hand this 
16th day of May 2018. 

 
 

Bonnie Brookes, RMC 
Municipal Clerk  

 

 

IN
TR

O
U

C
ED

 

SE
C

O
N

D
ED

 

A
YE

 

N
A

Y 

A
B

ST
A

IN
 

A
B

SE
N

T 

BRASWELL 
 

 X    

BROULLON  X X   
 

D’ARRIGO  
 

X    

RYAN  
  

  X 

O’NEIL X  X    


